South Beach Yacht Club and Benicia Yacht Club Present The 14th Annual downhill run to Benicia

2002 Jazz Cup Regatta August 31st, 2002

South Beach Yacht Club and Benicia Yacht Club invite you to join our annual regatta followed by a weekend of excitement

- Join our regatta of over 13 divisions and 140 yachts strong.
- Open to multi-hulls, one design, or any yacht eligible to race YRA.
- Bring 6 like boats before Aug. 17 and race in your own division.
- Race starts near North end of TI at approximately 10AM Saturday August 31, 2002.
- Join us for an incredible night of entertainment following the race: Dinner, music, cocktails, and our awards celebration are just the start.

• Join us at South Beach Yacht Club Friday night before the race at our pre-race Jazz Cup celebration.

This Regatta will be governed by the Racing Rules of Sailing, 2001 - 2004; the Prescriptions of US Sailing; the rules of participating classes, except as any of these are modified by the sailing instructions.

Entry fee: \$60

Deduct \$5 for valid USS membership

Add \$10 if postmarked after 8/17/02

If you are staying overnight in the Benicia Marina, please add \$12 (disregard for existing Benicia Harbor residents) Additional nights at Benicia harbor must be made in advance by contacting 707-745-2628

Entries will not be accepted after 5:00PM August 29th.

Sign up online at <u>www.southbeachyc.org</u> or return entry forms with check made payable to

South Beach Yacht Club Attn: Joel Davis/Jazz Cup Pier 40 on the Embarcadero, SF. CA 94107

along with a copy of your current PHRF certificate

Sailing Instructions will be available at the Clubs or online at www.southbeachyc.org

First NameLast Name		
Address	City	Zip
Yacht Name	Yacht Type	PHRF
Draft Beam Yacht Club Aff	filiation Sail no:	USSMember #
Email	_ Day Ph	Wk Ph
Total Enclosed: \$	+ Harbor Fee \$	_ = \$
Or pay us online through our automated payment system at <u>www.southbeach.org/jazzcup02</u>		

In consideration of being admitted to the Jazz Cup Regatta, I agree to abide by the rules of the United States Sailing Association and the Sailing instructions of the YRA and the regatta sponsors. I warrant that I will maintain compliance with the YRA Minimum Equipment requirements. I agree to hold harmless the officers, agents and employees of both SBYC and BYC, and its member Associations in any activity to which this entry form applies. I further warrant that I have not relied upon any of the above entities or individuals in preparing my yacht for racing.